

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, कन्नूर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, KANNUR

12062/NIFT/Kannur/Academic Matters/2022

10 February 2022

कार्यालय ज्ञापन/OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Opening of the NIFT Kannur Campus after COVID - 19 pandemics

Ref: OM: 1312(446)/Admin/HO/Campus Director Review Meeting/2017 (Vol-1) dated 08 February 2022

This is to inform that classes on Hybrid mode for NIFT Kannur Campus will commence from 14-02-2022. The Hostel facilities and offline classes may commence from second week of March 2022, which will be notified later.

Considering the safety and well-being of all the stakeholders following things may be complied with:

- 1. The students joining physically are required to be vaccinated (Two doses).
- The students joining physically are not vaccinated to bring negative RTPCR report, the sample taken not more than 72 hours before the date of reporting.
- The students to follow all precautions and COVID preventive measures strictly during their stay at NIFT Campus, Kannur.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

m12=4222-192

(Dr. Bhaskaran. K.M.) संयुक्त निदेशक/ JOINT DIRECTOR

То

- 1. All the students of NIFT Kannur
- 2. Course Coordinators and Faculty members
- 3. PA to Campus Director NIFT Kannur
- 4. PS to Director General
- 5. Director, HO
- 6. Dean, Academics
- 7. Accounts Officer NIFT Kannur
- 8. Assistant Director NIFT Kannur
- 9. Hostel Warden